August 1, 2022

Open Public Meeting Act: The notice requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings
Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given in the Annual Notice of
Meetings which was adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners,

March 7, 2007. Said resolution was transmitted to the Asbury Park Press, filed with the
District Clerk and posted in the Cliffwood Fire House.

After the reading of the Open Public Meeting Act, the regular monthly meeting of the
Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District #2, Township of Aberdeen was called to order on
Monday, August 1, 2022 at 7:00PM in the Cliffwood Fire House.

The minutes of the previous regular meeting of July 11, 2022 were passed out to all
Commissioners and the public. Additions, corrections and/ or deletions will be addressed at the
end of the meeting.

Building and Grounds — Comm. Black reports, The cost of painting the exterior of the building is
$18,939 from Mastercraft Painting which includes caulking windows. Comm. DeGiglio excepts
the price and Comm. Logan seconds it. All were in favor. Air hose on the tower truck is
temporarily fixed. Spoke to someone about adding a part to the sink to get hot water faster. Ed
Ziegler made a suggestion about setting up the generator permanently to the building. Will also
look into putting a fence around it.

Truck, Radios and Equipment- Comm. DeGiglio reports, Jimmy fixed air hose on 492. Hose
Pump and ladder testing will be on 9/8 - 9/9. Still waiting on gear. Comm. Bellamy asked about
Ariel fan. It will be looked into when Pat gets better.

Old Business — Comm. DeGiglio asks if 3 vehicles can be taken to Wildwood. 494/ Chief’s truck/
Fire Official’s truck. All were in favor.

New Business — Comm. Logan reads resolution 2022-8, acceptance of 2020 audit report.
Comm. Black makes a motion, Comm. DeGiglio seconds. All were in favor. 3rd qgtr install letter
was also read.

Insurance — Comm. Logan states, still waiting on removal letter for Faglelman.

Chief’'s Report — No report

Bureau of Fire Prevention - Comm. Bellamy reads report. $2,148 was deposited in the Boards
account. Ordered helmets for kids today.

Training grounds — Comm. Bellamy states, still waiting on price for spraying from Season’s
Matter

Public — Comm. Black accepts the previous months minutes. Comm. DeGiglio seconds it. All
were in favor.



Voucher

EFT

3554
3555
3556
3557
3558
3559
3560
3561
3562
3563
3564
3565
3566
3567
3568
3569
3570
3571
3572
3573
3574

3575
3576
3577
3578

Codes

1C3A
1B4
1A3
1B4
1B3
1B3
1B3
1B2
1A2
1C5
1A1
1B3
1B3
1B4
2B1
1B4
1C3c
2B1
1B3
1A1
1A2

1B3
1B3
1C5
1B3
PERS

1B4
1B3
1A2
1A1
2B1
1C5

8/1/2022

Asbury Park Press

Blaze Emergency Equip

BP

Bridge Auto Supply

Ed Moelius

Fizar Plumbing and Heating
John Purcell

Life Savers, Inc

Lincoln Nat. Life Ins (group)
Michael Bellamy

NJ Natural Gas Co.
Optimum

R and J Garage Doors

Red Line Fab & Machine LLC
Verizon Wireless

Witmer Public Safety Group
Yvette Bing

BP

Home Depot

JCP&L

Lincoln Nat. Life Ins (semi-annl)
Andrew Bores

NetLink

Ziegler Bros, Inc.

DA Subs

Mastercraft Painting, LLC
NJ State Health Benefits

Total Disbursrment

$8,122.40

$8,297.86
$284.20
$676.37
$405.64
$93.18

Amount

$224.00
$3,097.04
$278.63
$9.30
$100.00
$875.00
$145.00
$256.80
$170.04
$9.25
$50.72
$239.03
$1,925.00
$3,476.10
$146.12
$1,539.96
$200.00
$259.52
$140.83
$625.65

$114.16
$199.00
$674.00
$83.93
$4,000.00
$1,477.96

$20,317.04



Financial Report

Financial Report (continued)

Balance Forward..........ooooeiei e $ 15,839.54
TranS er. ..o $ 17.000.00
$ 32,839.54
Disbursements.........c.ooviiiiii $20,317.04
Balance Forward...........ccoooiiiiiiiii e, $12,522.50
Money Market 07/31/22
Balance Forward.........cooooeiin e $ 727,788.97
TrANSTOIS . . e, $ 19,550.03
Deposit f/IBFP.......c.oveiiiiieee e $ 2,148.00
INS Claim.. ..o $ 247785
Interest Credit.........ooveiie $ 60.30
Balance Forward............ccooviiiiiiiiii e, $712,925.09
Bureau of Fire Prevention 07/31/22
Beginning Balance............ccc. coiiiiiiiiiii $185,512.18
Interest Credit........cooooeeiiii $ 7.87
Balance Forward...............coooiiiiiiiiii i $185,520.05

There, being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 7:24pm on a motion by
Comm. Black, seconded by Comm. DeGiglio. All were in favor.



