August 1, 2022

Open Public Meeting Act: The notice requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given in the Annual Notice of Meetings which was adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners, March 7, 2007. Said resolution was transmitted to the Asbury Park Press, filed with the District Clerk and posted in the Cliffwood Fire House.

After the reading of the Open Public Meeting Act, the regular monthly meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District #2, Township of Aberdeen was called to order on Monday, August 1, 2022 at 7:00PM in the Cliffwood Fire House.

The minutes of the previous regular meeting of July 11, 2022 were passed out to all Commissioners and the public. Additions, corrections and/ or deletions will be addressed at the end of the meeting.

<u>Building and Grounds</u> – Comm. Black reports, The cost of painting the exterior of the building is \$18,939 from Mastercraft Painting which includes caulking windows. Comm. DeGiglio excepts the price and Comm. Logan seconds it. All were in favor. Air hose on the tower truck is temporarily fixed. Spoke to someone about adding a part to the sink to get hot water faster. Ed Ziegler made a suggestion about setting up the generator permanently to the building. Will also look into putting a fence around it.

<u>Truck, Radios and Equipment-</u>Comm. DeGiglio reports, Jimmy fixed air hose on 492. Hose Pump and ladder testing will be on 9/8 - 9/9. Still waiting on gear. Comm. Bellamy asked about Ariel fan. It will be looked into when Pat gets better.

Old Business – Comm. DeGiglio asks if 3 vehicles can be taken to Wildwood. 494/ Chief's truck/ Fire Official's truck. All were in favor.

<u>New Business</u> – Comm. Logan reads resolution 2022-8, acceptance of 2020 audit report. Comm. Black makes a motion, Comm. DeGiglio seconds. All were in favor. 3rd qtr install letter was also read.

Insurance – Comm. Logan states, still waiting on removal letter for Faglelman.

Chief's Report – No report

<u>Bureau of Fire Prevention</u> - Comm. Bellamy reads report. \$2,148 was deposited in the Boards account. Ordered helmets for kids today.

<u>Training grounds</u> – Comm. Bellamy states, still waiting on price for spraying from Season's Matter

<u>Public</u> – Comm. Black accepts the previous months minutes. Comm. DeGiglio seconds it. All were in favor.

Voucher		8/1/2022	
	Codes		Amount
3554	1C3A	Asbury Park Press	\$224.00
3555	1B4	Blaze Emergency Equip	\$3,097.04
3556	1A3	BP	\$278.63
3557	1B4	Bridge Auto Supply	\$9.30
3558	1B3	Ed Moelius	\$100.00
3559	1B3	Fizar Plumbing and Heating	\$875.00
3560	1B3	John Purcell	\$145.00
3561	1B2	Life Savers, Inc	\$256.80
3562	1A2	Lincoln Nat. Life Ins (group)	\$170.04
3563	1C5	Michael Bellamy	\$9.25
3564	1A1	NJ Natural Gas Co.	\$50.72
3565	1B3	Optimum	\$239.03
3566	1B3	R and J Garage Doors	\$1,925.00
3567	1B4	Red Line Fab & Machine LLC	\$3,476.10
3568	2B1	Verizon Wireless	\$146.12
3569	1B4	Witmer Public Safety Group	\$1,539.96
3570	1C3c	Yvette Bing	\$200.00
3571	2B1	BP	\$259.52
3572	1B3	Home Depot	\$140.83
3573	1A1	JCP&L	\$625.65
3574	1A2	Lincoln Nat. Life Ins (semi-annl)	
		Andrew Bores	\$114.16
3575	1B3	NetLink	\$199.00
3576	1B3	Ziegler Bros, Inc.	\$674.00
3577	1C5	DA Subs	\$83.93
3578	1B3	Mastercraft Painting, LLC	\$4,000.00
EFT	PERS	NJ State Health Benefits	\$1,477.96
		Total Disbursrment	\$20,317.04
	1B4	\$8,122.40	
	1B3	\$8,297.86	
	1A2	\$284.20	
	1A1	\$676.37	
	2B1	\$405.64	
	1C5	\$93.18	

Financial Report

Financial Report (continued)

Balance Forward	\$ 15	5,839.54					
Transfer	\$ 1	7,000.00					
	\$ 3	2,839.54					
Disbursements	\$ 2	0,317.04					
Balance Forward	\$ 12	2,522.50					
Money Market 07/31/22							
Balance Forward							
Transfers	\$	19,550.03					
Deposit f/BFP	\$	2,148.00					
Ins Claim	\$	2,477.85					

Bureau of Fire Prevention 07/31/22

Interest Credit.....\$

Balance Forward......\$ 712,925.09

Beginning Balance	\$185	,512.18
Interest Credit	\$	7.87
Balance Forward	\$185	,520.05

There, being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 7:24pm on a motion by Comm. Black, seconded by Comm. DeGiglio. All were in favor.

60.30